

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2148/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2005 in DBCSA No. 88/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF

RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CHANDER SINGH@MOHAN SINGH(D)TH.LRS.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C) No.2959/2006

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No.2960/2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A. No.1 in & SLP(C)...../2006 CC 1324

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...../2006 CC 1328

(with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2006 CC 1329

(with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2006 CC 1710

(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

