

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2148/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2005 in DBCSA No.88/1987  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CHANDER SINGH@MOHAN SINGH(D)TH.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2959 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2960 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4142 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4143 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4327 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4383 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Madan, Adv.

Mr. Madhup Singh, Adv.

for Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Dhruv Madan, Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms.

Suchitra Chitale, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.3

.2.

states that there is some typographical error in the Counter Affidavit filed by them and they want to correct the same.

Office is directed to not to allow the litigants to change/alter any of the documents without proper application for amendment of pleadings and following the provisions of Civil Procedure Code as well as Supreme Court Rules.

There is some mistake in the name of the litigant in the cause title also. Petitioner concerned is directed to verify the fact and take appropriate steps. Petitioners may file Rejoinder Affidavit before 22nd March, 2007.

Office is directed to clarify the status of service in all the Special Leave Petitions without fail and to forward files of all the cases which are listed in the cause list.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 22nd March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar