

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2148/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2005 in DBCSA No.88/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CHANDER SINGH@MOHAN SINGH(D)TH.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 2959 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2960 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4142 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4143 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4327 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4383 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rita Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Madan, Adv.
for Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.

..2/-

sc2148/2006

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await Service to the unserved respondents as per office report dated 21.3.2007, so far Respondent Nos.2(a) to 2(h) in SLP(C)Nos.2959/2006 and 2960/2006 are concerned.

Served respondents in other SLPs may file Counter Affidavit before the next date.

List the matters on 18th April, 2007..

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar