

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2148/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2005 in DBCSA No. 88/1987 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CHANDER SINGH@MOHAN SINGH(D)TH.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) TH.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report dated 20.8.2007)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2959 & 2960 of 2006

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Madan, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Steps for making the S.L.P. ready shall be taken within four weeks.

(S. Thapar) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master