

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 4327/2006 & SLP(C) No. 4383/2006

Application for deletion of respondent no. 5 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

SLP(C) No. 4142/2006 & 4143/2006

Application for condoning delay in filing substitution application is allowed.

Prayer made in the application for substitution is not opposed by the other side. Therefore, the same is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file the amended memo of parties within a week's time from today. Counsel for petitioner is also requested to file affidavit along with proof of service in respect of unserved respondent no. 2 within a week's time.

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, call after summer vacations in the second week of July, 2012 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER