

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5411 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
WITH
CA NO.5412/2012
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On filing of the process fee and spare copies within three weeks, notice of lodgment of petition of appeal be issued to the concerned High Court on priority basis.

In the event of default the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Similarly, the learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects in the application for substitution of the deceased respondent No.3 within three weeks and on compliance the same be processed as per rules.

Item No.42

-2-

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Registry to submit the complete report about the status of the other respondents on record.

List again on 2.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR