

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2012

CHANDER SINGH@MOHAN SINGH(D)TH.LRS.&ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) TH.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pratap S Naruka, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar