

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5411/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5412/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr T Gopal, Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms Sonam Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three of the respondents are common to both appeals herein. Appellant has yet to furnish the fresh address of respondent no.2. Be furnished within three weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Certificate of service with respect to the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3 is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued.

It is mentioned by the ld. Counsel for the appellant that appellant has also expired. Appropriate steps be taken within the time given.

List again on 24.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar