

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5411 of 2012**

With

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5412 OF 2012**

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

**VERSUS**

HARI SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeals above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 02.07.2015 when the following order was passed:

**"Three of the respondents are common to both appeals herein. Appellant has yet to furnish the fresh address of respondent no. 2. Be furnished within three weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.**

**Certificate of service with respect to the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 3 is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued.**

**It is mentioned by the Id. Counsel for the appellant that appellant has also expired. Appropriate steps be taken within the time given.**

**List again on 24.8.2015."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the fresh Address of Common respondent No. 2 nor filed copy of petition, therefore, fresh NLPA could not be issued to unserved Respondent No. 2.

It is further submitted that Certificate of Service is still awaited from the High Court in respect of LRs of deceased Respondent No. 3.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
116, Post Office Block, SCI  
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI  
3. Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.  
B-54A, LGF Greater Kailash Part-I,ND.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR