

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o ( s ) . 5 4 1 1 / 2 0 1 2

A S H O K K U M A R &amp; A N R .

A p p e l l a n t ( s )

V E R S U S

H A R I S I N G H ( D ) B Y L R S . & O R S .  
( w i t h i n t e r i m r e l i e f a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t )

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

W I T H

C . A . N o . 5 4 1 2 / 2 0 1 2  
( W i t h I n t e r i m R e l i e f a n d O f f i c e R e p o r t )

D a t e : 0 3 / 1 1 / 2 0 1 5 T h i s a p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t ( s )

M s N e e l a m J a i n , A d v .  
M r . A n n a m D . N . R a o , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

M r S h i v A v t a r S i n g h S e n g e r , A d v .  
G p . C a p t . K a r a n S i n g h B h a t i , A d v .  
M r . S a n j e e v A n a n d , A d v .U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Fresh address for common respondent no.2 of both matters is yet to be filed by the appellant. Be filed within three weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Application to substitute the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 has been filed. Application be accordingly processed.

Service report of respondent no.3 is still awaited from the High Court concerned. Reminder be issued.

List again on 18.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar