

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015, I.A.7/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).
5411/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 18/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 5, 6 and 7 of 2015 are allowed.

Necessary correction be made within two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER