

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5411/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5412/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time extended for taking fresh steps with address against unserved respondent no. 2. Two weeks time is granted, as last opportunity.

List again on 14.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar