

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5411/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 5412/2012
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ankita Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Ms Heena Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Certificate of service in respect of respondent no.2 is

still awaited. Be called for from the concerned Court

forthwith.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SONALI SAUND

Date: 2016.07.15

List again on 31.8.2016.

16:59:15 IST

Reason:

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar