

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5411/2012

ASHOK KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5412 OF 2012

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/01/2017 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after eight weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the
appellants shall file application to bring on record
the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.

2.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master