

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5407 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5409, 5410, 5413 & 5414 OF 2012

CHANDRA SINGH@MOHAN SINGH(D)TH.LRS.&ORS. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
HARI SINGH (D) TH.LRS. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.07.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Interim order to continue."**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5407 OF 2012

It is submitted that sole respondent has died and LRs. Nos. 1(a) and 1(b) are represented through Mr. Sanjeev Anand and Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocates respectively. LRs. Nos. 1(c) to 1(e) and LRs. Of deceased respondent No. 1(c) viz. LRs. 1(c)/I to 1(c)/III are represented through Mr. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has on 27.07.2016 filed statement of case but Counsel for the Respondents have not filed statement of case so far and time for filing the same has been expired.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5409 & 5410 OF 2012

It is submitted that initialy there were two respondents in both the matters and both have been died. LRs. Nos. 1(a) and 1(b) are represented through Mr. Sanjeev Anand and Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocates respectively. LRs. Nos. 1(c) to 1(e) and LRs. of deceased respondent No. 1(c) viz. LRs. 1(c)/I to 1(c)/III are represented through Mr. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate. LRs. Nos. 2(a) to 2(h) are represented through Ms. Sushmita Lal, Advocate.

..2..

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has on 27.07.2016 filed statement of case but Counsel for the Respondents have not filed statement of case so far and time for filing the same has been expired.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5413 & 5414 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are five respondents in both the matters. LRs. of Respondent No. 1, i.e., 1(a) and 1(b) are represented through Mr. Sanjeev Anand and Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocates respectively. LRs. Nos. 1(c) to 1(e) and LRs. Of deceased respondent No. 1(c) viz. LRs. 1(c)/I to 1(c)/III are represented through Mr. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate. LRs. Nos. 2(a) to 2(h) are represented through Ms. Sushmita Lal, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 have been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 5 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 25.04.2012.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the appellant has on 27.07.2016 filed statement of case but Counsel for the Respondents have not filed statement of case so far and time for filing the same has been expired.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 25th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to:
1. Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
55, Old Lawyers Chambers. SCI, N.D.
 2. Dr. Captain karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
18, Lawyers Chambers. SCI, N.D.
 3. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers. SCI, N.D.
 4. Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
B-54-A, LGF, Greater Kailash, Part-I, N.D.- 110048
 5. Ms. Sushmita Lal, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library-I, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR