

\214ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2012

CHANDRA SINGH@MOHAN SINGH(D)TH.LRS.&ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) TH.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5409/2012

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5410/2012

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5413/2012

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5414/2012

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 in C.A. No.5413 and 5414/2012 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.5 in C.A. No. 5413 and 5414/2012 has been deleted vide order dated 25.4.2012.

Item No.56 -2-

Remaining respondents in all the matters are duly represented.

Appellants in all the matters have filed statement of case but the appearing respondents have not filed the same and statutory period has already expired.

Registry to process all the matters for being listed before the Hon&#39;ble Court, as per rules.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar