

CHAMBER MATTER  
NO. 3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2012

CHANDRA SINGH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) TH.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.55247/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY, Ia no.55246/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No.55238/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING In IA No.55237/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5411/2012

(IA FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 55237/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 55238/2017)

C.A. No. 5412/2012

(IA FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 55246/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 55247/2017)

Date : 24-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rattan Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR  
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution applications is condoned and the applications are allowed.

Let notice be issued to the impleaded legal heirs.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER